OP \$165.00 3935750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405018

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/07/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karen E Nethersole		11/09/2016	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Full Circle NY LLC		
Street Address:	954 Lexington Avenue, #610		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10021		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3935750	FULL CIRCLE NY
Registration Number:	4280093	FULL CIRCLE NY
Registration Number:	4283231	C FULL CIRCLE NEW YORK
Registration Number:	4289255	FULL CIRCLE NY
Registration Number:	4289256	C FULL CIRCLE NEW YORK
Registration Number:	4632665	FULL CIRCLE NY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3472634953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3472634953

Email: neal.greenfield@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Neal Greenfield

Address Line 1: 2830 Ocean Parkway, Apt 21G Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Greenfield
SIGNATURE:	/nsg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0822 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=FCNY assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

Whereas, KAREN E. NETHERSOLE DBA FULL CIRCLE NY, having a place of business at 954 Lexington Avenue, #610, New York, NY 10021 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned and used the following trademarks, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 3,935,754 for FULL CIRCLE NY, registered March 22, 2011 in class 41;

Registration No. 4,280,093 for FULL CIRCLE NY, registered January 22, 2013 in class 35;

Registration No. 4,283,231 for FULL CIRCLE NEW YORK logo, registered January 29, 2013 in class 41;

Registration No. 4,289,255 for FULL CIRCLE NY, registered February 12, 2013 in class 41;

Registration No. 4,289,256 for FULL CIRCLE NEW YORK logo, registered February 12, 2013 in class 35;

Registration No. 4,632,665 for FULL CIRCLE NEW YORK, registered November 4, 2014 in class 35; and

Whereas, FULL CIRCLE NY LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 954 Lexington Avenue, #610, New York NY 10021 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc protunc effective as of January 7, 2013 all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the above-identified registrations thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith.

In testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has signed this instrument this day of November 2016.

Karen E. Nethersole DBA Full Circle NY

RECORDED: 11/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0824